
Riverside (NR) -vs- Redlands (2-8)
09/09/2018 at Redlands, CA (Thompson Aquatic Center)

 
 

 

Date: 09/09/2018
Time: 4:00 PM
Site: Redlands, CA
Venue: Thompson Aquatic Center
Attendance: 111

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Riverside 2 3 3 3 11
Redlands 4 4 4 1 13

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:39 UR G Cooper Krause
1st 5:57 RCC G Alexis  Gutieriz
1st 3:23 UR G Spencer Allen
1st 2:46 UR G Chris Frejlach
1st 1:48 RCC G Alexis  Gutieriz
1st 0:00 UR G-E Grant Curry
2nd 7:34 UR G Chris Frejlach
2nd 6:51 UR G Billy Clifford
2nd 5:56 UR G Billy Clifford
2nd 4:46 RCC G Kenny Wulf
2nd 3:27 UR G-E Carl Matthews
2nd 2:52 RCC G Kenny Wulf
2nd 0:21 RCC G Andrew Serrano
3rd 6:57 RCC G Norbert Kovacs
3rd 5:08 UR G Spencer Allen
3rd 4:13 UR G Tyler Strabel
3rd 3:24 UR G Tyler Strabel
3rd 3:04 RCC G Jacob Bills
3rd 1:55 RCC G-P Alexis  Gutieriz
3rd 1:20 UR G-E Cooper Krause
4th 6:15 UR G Jasen Swan
4th 5:42 RCC G Alexis  Gutieriz
4th 3:07 RCC G Norbert Kovacs
4th 2:02 RCC G Kenny Wulf

Team Statistics

RCC UR
Shots 24 29
Goals 11 13
Assists 2 9
Points 13 22
Exclusions 10 9
Steals 5 11
Sprints 1-3 3-1

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:12 RCC E Ty Narramore
1st 2:48 RCC E Trevor Carroll
1st 3:12 UR E Sean Todd
1st 6:42 RCC E Kenny Wulf
2nd 0:44 UR E Grant Curry
2nd 3:11 UR E Kyle Jackson
2nd 3:45 RCC E Alexis  Gutieriz
2nd 4:36 RCC E Ethan Saenz
2nd 6:36 RCC E Ty Narramore
3rd 1:28 RCC E Ethan Saenz
3rd 1:55 UR E-P Carl Matthews
3rd 2:08 UR E Mitchell Walker
3rd 2:20 UR E Carter Kerwin
3rd 4:34 RCC E Andrew Serrano
4th 1:03 RCC E Norbert Kovacs
4th 2:28 UR E Carter Kerwin
4th 3:25 RCC E Alexis  Gutieriz
4th 4:00 UR E Grant Curry
4th 6:01 UR E Tyler Strabel



Individual
 
 
Riverside 11

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 David Romero 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
2 Holden Scharer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Ethan Saenz 0 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 0-0
4 Jacob Cadenas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Trevor Carroll 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0-1
7 Ty Narramore 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0-0
8 Jacob Bills 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0-1
9 Norbert Kovacs 7 2 0 2 1 0 1 0 0-0
10 Alexis  Gutieriz 7 4 0 4 2 0 1 0 1-0
11 Thomas Miller 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Jake Paulino 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Kenny Wulf 3 3 0 3 1 0 1 1 0-1
14 JC Sosa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Manuel Vergara 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Bo Loftin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Brochton Troutman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Andrew Serrano 2 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0-0

Totals 24 11 2 13 10 3 5 3 1-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 David Romero 32:00 13 4

Totals 13 4

Redlands 13

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Chris Martinez 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
2 Spencer Allen 3 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 1-0
3 Carter Kerwin 2 0 2 2 2 0 3 0 0-0
4 Cooper Krause 5 2 1 3 0 1 1 0 0-0
5 Reece Koe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
6 Sean Todd 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
7 Chris Frejlach 2 2 1 3 0 1 2 0 1-0
8 Grant Curry 3 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 0-0
9 Kyle Jackson 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1-0
10 Billy Clifford 4 2 0 2 0 0 0 1 0-0
11 Ilan Dayan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Mitchell Walker 2 0 2 2 1 1 1 1 0-1
13 Carl Matthews 3 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0-0
14 Alec Todd 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Tyler Strabel 2 2 1 3 1 0 1 0 0-0
16 Jasen Swan 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0-0
17 Ty Williams 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Karan Akcan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Bradley Clinton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
23 Tor Cole 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
24 Christopher Allen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 29 13 9 22 9 4 11 4 3-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Chris Martinez 32:00 11 4

Totals 11 4


